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RESOLUTION NO. 4610 
 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS, 
APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 2022-23 KELLER FEE SCHEDULE BY 
REVISING THE KELLER SENIOR ACTIVITIES CENTER MEMBERSHIP FEES, AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Keller has operated the new Keller Senior Activities Center 

for one year and membership has exceeded original expectations, 
resulting in additional demand on staff and the facility; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City of Keller seeks to offset the facility operational costs of the new 

facility and potentially hire additional staff for the facility; and 
 
WHEREAS, a revised annual Keller Senior Activities Center Membership Fee of 

$20.00 for residents and $70.00 for non-residents was recommended by 
Council at the November 15, 2022 City Council meeting.  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
KELLER, TEXAS: 
 
Section 1: THAT the above findings are hereby found to be true and correct and 

are incorporated herein in their entirety. 
 
Section 2: THAT the City Council of the City of Keller, Texas hereby amends the 

2022-23 Keller Fee Schedule to revise the Keller Senior Activities Center 
Membership Fee of $20.00 per year for residents and $70.00 per year 
for non-residents. 

 
Section 3: THAT this resolution shall become effective as of January 1, 2023. 
 
AND IT IS SO RESOLVED. 
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Passed by a vote of 5 to 0 on this the 20th day of December, 2022. 
 
 
   CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS 
 
 
 
 BY: __________________________ 
              Armin R. Mizani, Mayor 
 
 
Attest: 
 
 
________________________________ 
Kelly Ballard, City Secretary 
 
Approved as to Form and Legality: 
 
 
________________________________ 
L. Stanton Lowry, City Attorney 
 


